@
CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET ¢

REGISTRATION SERVICE
Boy ScouTs OF AMERICA

Date March 23, 1989

Social Security Number _-_

JAMES GREGORY THOMAS

Full name __

(N0 initials il you can possibly get fuil name)
Address Unknown
City State ZIP

Date of birth __2/2/ 61 (This is.important anfi should be exact.)

Approximate age
Presbyvterian

(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Nationaljty __Anglo-American

Religion
Qccupation _Student at time left area (1987) Master of Divinity

Master of Divinity

Education
Weight 105 Height S'6" Race Caucasian
or of hair Blond Color of eyes Brown

Outstanding characteristics or interests T2e0logy-Working with Youth-Theater
Children ' )

Married or single __Single

(Number, ages, and namecs, if possidle) .

Spouse’s name
Scouting connections:

Unit No. Cit Sta iti J esig ‘
Yy te Position Re ggstgegce%sgc{gg 5 Date resigned
3037 San Anselmo CA..- C.M. 37:2/29/83-8/26/84 Left area fall 1987 -
o as DA,8/27/84-2/28
88 as CM

Special Recognition
Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: _Asked to leave area by "
family he was living with. Was apparently being checked out by the San

(The Police Dept. would only say-look into it further and

Anselmo P.D.
refered us to the school district. The school district would not relate any

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-additional
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLy information.)

KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMDR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECUL

NOTE %{
JNFIDENTIAL o Signed Ll
aApQ 2 8 1389 Scout Erxecutive

MAR 311989 JOSEPH L. ANGLIM Council }fARIN >35

F. STARON
|
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//;\ s 3 '/l'\\:\
AT Central Florida Council . 3
N TR ) oy Scouts of America NN T
(S PO. Box 531084 # Orlando. FL 32853 « [ EGNG @
May 16, 1989

T0: Jon Sleik

FROM: Ron Carroll

RE: Greg Thamas -

I spoke with Greg Thamas by phone yesterday (5/15/89). I told him I did
nct kncw specifics of the allegations against him in California but would have
to request them before we could conduct a hearing as he had requested.

He wishes to cancel his appeal for a hearing related to our refusal to
register him in Scouting. Says he will confirm that in writing. Also says he
will attempt to get "a misunderstanding” resolved in Marin County, California.

RC/mc

“Launching a New Era!”
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"SUBJECT: JAMES czu:c. THOMAS .

Information has been received from the Marin Council in Califormia related to
the above named individual. This individual was released from a situation in
a school in California, the Wade Thomas School, because of a complaiat
received related to sexual improprieties.

Mr. Thomas also was told to leave the area, by the faaily he was living with,
when some of this information was made known. The family he was residing with
had a young soun and were coucerned about this situation. Mr. Thomas called
the council while at the airport, on his way to leaving town, indicating that
he had to leave town or face the possibility of getting shot.

A call was also made to the school indicating much the same statement. Greg
Thomas admitted that a massage got out of hand, and this apparently led to the

sexual problenm.

Our understanding is that he has been in counseling in Florida and in
California also. A counselor apparently told the school that it would be
unwise for Greg Thomas to be working with youtih. His work at the school
cousisted of lunch hour duty, as well as four hours in an after school program
on the school campus.

We have notified the school in California of the name of the school in
Florida, where he is now working. The principal of the Wade Thomas school has
indicated that she would call the superinteandent of schools in Deland, Florida
with information which she had, because of her concern with Grag Thomas' youth
work.

Greg Thomas has anpealed our lettar of suspension from the Central Florida
Council. This letter of suspension came after our counversation with Ron
Cartoll related to the information f£rom the California council.

Ve feel that this is the information as we now have it in our files. A letter
is coniag from the Marin council which was written by Greg Thomas to aa
empnlovee of the council. This letter states that the massage got out of hand.

A review will be held in Florida to review the situation, related to the
appeal of the registration of Greg Thomas.

A copy of the letter from Greg Thomas is being sent directly to the Central
Florida Council by the Marin Council. I am also sending on May 11, a copy of -
the material which we received from the Marin Council to Rom Carroll of the
Central Florida Council.

W 7oy L[ [ TEF

Paul Zrnst, Director Date /

je

|
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Greq Thomas

Daytona Beach, Florida 32014

April 28, 1989

Mr. John Sliek

President of Central Florida Council, B.S.A.
P.0. Box 531084

Orlando, Florida 32353-1084

Dear sir:

I received a reqgistered letter about two weeks ago informing
me that my membership in the Boy Scouts of America had been
suspended. I figured that the letter was due to the fact I was
not currently reqistered with a specific unit and gave it no
further thought.

Shortly after I received the letter, I contacted Ernie
Dinkel about ferming an In-School Cub Scout Pack with the Alpha
program where [ work as a counselor. He informed me that the
procedure of the registered letter was for those who are unsuited
to be a member in BSA because_ of moral unfitness such as child
abuse or chemical dependency. The following week Mr. Dinkel and
the Program Director of the Council came out to the Alpha center
in Deland to gather the adult applications and talk to our very
eager students. Both men informed me to correspond with you as
soon as possible to formally ask the Board of Review to
reconsider my membership with BSA.

I am currently working for a HRS organization under the
direction of The House Next Door and the Volusia County School
System with full background and security clearance. I have also
been a substitute teacher with Volusia County schools for almost
two academic years, again AFTER going through and passing a
background check. I have been marginally active in the Halifax
District for two years serving the former Troop # 474 and as
a merit badge counselor for Troop % 447, again with no preblems.
I have also serxved in the summer camping program at YMCA Camp
Winona.

I am at a loss for explanation! Please assist me in this
matter as I understand that some computer has "spit my name out.”
I would be more than happy to meet with you, the Committee,
and/or the Council Executive in order to re-instate my
membership.

Thank you for your prompt attention.

Reqgards,

CONF012347
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May 1, 1939

Mr. Iicaael N. Zassect
Scout 2xecutive
Marin Council, do. 35

ERSORAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: James Gragocy Taomas

Dear Hia:

Tuaak vou for tihe datalled loformation sent coacarning the above Scouter.
This case has baeen raviewed with our ittorney and {8 now on our permanent
Coniidantial filae.

Slacaraly,
Paul Zrast, Director ’?&‘40
Ragistration Service Y by
2.
2ko M"”’ ’ /Zg
Ery < 989

ce: Westera Regloa 0@115

4

|
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J\\ “entral Florida Council é_“\ ‘{;‘Jﬂn

R A . {a‘\/" X
Sf”ﬁwf’@ .doy Scouts of America @ &4
S P0.Box531084 « Oriando, FL32es3 4G~

X
:
A

‘7'/.
V)

t

o~

April 4, 1989

\.&\“z{
S

OCrmond Beach, FL 32074 x\\ b _—

j \
Dear Mr. Thamas: ™ \\\’

Mr. Greg Thamas

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are, therefcre, campellad to
request that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of
america. Attached you will find a check in the amount of $5.00 which
represents a refund of your registration.

You shculd understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and
is not autcmatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for

American youth.

If you wish to have this decisiocn reviewed by a Council Review Cammittee,

please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim
that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.

Sincerely,

Jon Sleik
Council President

JS/mc

“Launching a New Era!”

|
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0056473
AR BEF NO. | YOUR INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE AMQUNT AMOUNT PAID OISCOUNT TAKEN NET CHECK AMOUNT ‘
GOOOOOOOSES O/ 2 /39 .00 S, Q0 L OO0 <. 00
CHECK TOTAL F. 00
5 Central Florida Council #83 , _ s 005643
3 Boy Scouts of America é”"e" :can; 1o_r;eer ]
¥ 1215 E. Nebraska Street rlando, Florida DATE CHECK NO.
# Orlando, Fiorida 32803 Q2729739 SHAT
SCOUTIKG/USA
CHECK AMOUNT
FIVE AND QO/100 DOLLARISHAESIHHE0HRRRFHHHHBXS R 2318 % g #w3S, Q0
PAY GREG THOMAS
TO THE
ORDER N
oF
a\ >
/ B

“O0SEL 3 12263190388 583ILELILI LT
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Na, Jg-ellL
10M1087

EFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.

' CREDIT NOTICE

l , ®
%@%5) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

COUNCIL
- /.y
No._J —~  Dae % 7 -
/f; Z_‘/'.( R

(] DEBIT NOTICE

REGISTRATION SEAVICE

REGISTRATION unit no. £

O Unit charter fee of 320. Received $

a _.___.{__._ Leaders (

Members (

Qe Members

. X ’/
Ca ol 7% term months
required $
prepaid) - Q/
@S . each.Received S« required S_____

transter)
transfer) @ S each. Received $

Leaders listed on transmittai form

required S____

on application

O Transters must pay $.50 each. Expiration given We have

C Not an transmittal report T Duplicate entry O No application received. .

(J Correction made per your letter/telephone cail : ‘\' -

I No reply to our defective registration notica dated \f\\\ — - v ?\

C Returning &\’ il ~ T Under Age T Qver Age
BUYS ’ LIF E Term months

O Paid for _______ subscriptions; listed subscriptions. Received S required S

Incorrect fees: subscriptions. = Back issues are not available.

(J Please check attacned copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster“showing corrections neeced.

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

\ , Unit Charter Fee S Explorer ]
\VIK"'"" Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer S
B".U\NG ’ Cub Scout S Leader s
 ~— Boy Scout S Boys’ Life s
Varsity Scout S Total 3
Umit Charter Fee S Expiorer S
//—\‘\.
-~ - Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer )
L ) ’._. C _'-
Tt EDITING - cub scout S Leader S— T
N - “
&/"“—' Boy Scout S Boys’ Life s
-
Varsity Scout s Total S_2 o=

|
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Ny
Marin Council of the Boy Scouts of America

Vi-35 ¢ Headquarters, 225 Wast End Avenue, P.O. Box 547 ¢ San Rafaei, California 9491 5-0547

MEMO j;’mf; éﬁ'(o,f/ 7‘772/‘7/;;

TO: Paul Ernst
FROM: Mike Bassett
SUBJECT: Confidential File

Paul, please find enclosed confidential forms. Please let
me know if I can be of further help. These are not the

happiest of tasks. -

CONF012355



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MARIN CJUNCIL .

San Rafael,CA 94901

SUMMER CAMP STAFF AGREEMENT

e Marin Council, B.S.A. is happy to extend an offer of employment to:

(Name) Greg Thomas (Age) zé (Social Security No.)!
saices) NN .., s oo, co (24) 34960

(Phone)_______ for a position on the staff at Camp Marin Sierra/Tamarancho for

June 28, 1987 through  August 8, 1987
(Monch-Day~Year) (Month~-Day-Year)

the summer camp season, beginning

Acceptance of this agreement is subject to the following conditioms:
Duties described in

l. The named staff member will serve as . Program Director
the job description manual, and will perform other duties as determined by the Camp
Director.

2. The staff member will receive for his services food and lodging while in camp and an
amount of § 1,000.00 .

3. The Camp Director reserves the right to cancel this agreement in full or part:

a. In the event of unsatisfactory service.
b. For personal conduct not in accord with the standards of the camp or of the B.S.A.

In the event registered attendance ac camp makes it necessary to discontinue the
services of all/or part of the camp staff.
4. The staff member agrees to abide by the provisions of camp policy which are established
in accordance with the principles and policies of the Boy Scouts of America. This include
the need to be properly uniformed and to abstain from using alcohol or durgs.

c.

5. The staff member will provide for the Camp Director upon/or before arrival at camp the

following items, as required: -
If under 18, medical release,

X Certificate of good health X
(B.S.A. Health & Medical) Arbitration Agreemenc, rifle range
. nse.
Work Permit —2X _ Social Security Number
Food Handler's Permit X Proof of citizenship
X Special Certificates (ie. Camp School, Red Cross, etc.)

6. If the staff member {s under 18 years of age, the approval of parents or guardian is
required on this agreement and written permission to leave camp. Please list any

qualifications of who they may ride with.

7. The Camp Director or any appointee will nocify the parents of a scaff member in the
event of sickness, injury, or discontinuance of service.

This agreement is accepted
(Month-Day~Year)

D Marin Council,
=Gt Staff Member) Boy Scouts of America

(Council~Executive)l

Ry

(Camp Director)

(Parent or Guardian Signature)

(Phone of Parent or Guardian)

(Please sign and return one copy)

1987

|
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T KUJTs QF AMERILS

APPLICA@UN FOR POSITION INGSCOUT CAMP

(TO BE SUBMITTED THROUGH A LOCAL COUNCIL OFFICE)

Applicants 1re nat required 10 give any information on this
fo¢m that is prohibited by Federal, State, or local fRaw.

This application will be given every conticeration, but its
receipt does not impfy that the apptiant wi‘ll be employed.

Applicants iccepted f{or employment ars on 4 trial basis

with 3 probationiry period and il, in our judyment, it ls
found during this peciod that dha smployes is not adapted

2 ¥ia

to the work auigned, or that information given hat been
mitrepr esentad, the employmaent may be terminated without
other resson,

la connection with your spglication lo¢ emplayment, tn
Investigation mzy be made requesting information 1t to
charactat ind Qeneral reputation, Information is (o the
nature ind scope of iny investigstion requested will be

furnithed to you, upon your writtan request,

TS

FIRST NAME

LAST NAME

MIDOLE
/f;@/mo [/71" A i) ’?

l

STREET ADORESS QR AFO

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

DATE OF BIRTH IF UNDER 18

HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER

APPLICANTS WHO.ARE NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENS WILL 8€ REQUIRED TO
PRODUCE WORKING PAPERS ANDO EVIOENCE THAT THEY HAVE A LEGAL
RIGHT TO REMAIN IN THE UNITED STATES PERMANGNILY.

Highest educational institution zttended '; A7 (0/ f(é/ 4/«3"’":/
Oate 1tzended hat diploms, degree, or cartilicate? /L7
Ace you s member of the American Camping Assocition? (Y.

Have you m/g;d 3 8SA Nazional Camping School in the 51 S years?
When? Where? ﬂ@[’* QJZJ‘ b
Certificate(s] obumed (« 17’(&/(0'/ /&iﬁr’{/ﬂf#\’rf{cmr

0o you hold i American Red Cross Water Salety lnxtruc:ot s c:rm'czcz?//o Date

Vel

Other aquatic training? -
If you 3re 3 doctor of nurse, in what siate(s) are you licensed? el

It you are a reqgistered Scouter, indicats currant position ind council firsy, then list
peevios Scouting experiznce. : 7
Q)Zm@;{a é&k 37 San Z?Zvie//*?/%}—

4

Give deumiled acoount of your experiencs ind education which will be of value in the

. PO!).?‘\ fotr which you are w}nq. Attach separite nheef i ncczsury.
[ < Tk //"../ /

Are you licensed to drive 3a automobile? }(" 5
Exact dates you will be aviilable for employment:

CHECX POSITION DESIRED

CAMP DIRECTOR

ASSISTANT CAMP DIRECTOR
PROGRAM DIRECTOR
AQUATICS DIRECTOR
SCOUTCRAFT DIRECTOR
SCOUTCRAFT INSTRUCTOR
HANDICRAFT INSTRUCTOR
WATERFRONT INSTRUCTOR
NATRUALIST-CONSZRVATIONIST
PARTOL COOKING ALVISOR
FIELD SPORTS DIRECTOR
FILED SPORTS INSTRUCTOR
RANGE OFFICER (RIFLE}
HEALTH OFFICZIR

NURSE

RANGER (MAINTENANCE)
COMMISSARY QFFICER

CAMP COOK

CaMP CLERX

CHAPLAIN

CAMP COMMISSIONER

QTHER

{--

D R L R T o B S

—
N e e " e et e s

D R R Y iy
..,\_‘\CA..N_

!

= To LAl /0/:}'4 )’élﬁ

Feom

PREvrous EMPLOYERS ANO/OR PERSONAL REFERENCES - LIST THREE - If previous smployer, list name, sddreis,

held and dates employed: il personal relerence, name and 1ddress only, /
S Lstlne vl S omfer womB R o L0BES T
c/BY w0 (wREs2

a~(4_ T s [ e P rorm

{rom

to

Date

Applicant’s Signature
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EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY YERIFICATION

@ EMPLOYEE INFORMATION AND YERIFICATION: (To be completed and signed by employee.)

First

Yume: (Print or Type)
L "ﬁ;%

SHAmLS

Muddie

A0 &

Muden

Ouiz of ;lmn(Honu:. Oargje;\ /(/7,7}\ /é‘ /

1p

Ay B0

! ana-y—;ﬁuu of perjury. 12at | am (cheek 2 bask
A citizen or natioaal of the Vaited Suates.

O An airen lawfuily sdmuttad for permanent rendence (Alien Number A 1.
O An aiien authonzed by the (mmigranon and Naturaiization Serviae to work in Use United States {Aliea Numbder A .

or Admisnion Number

. txpwration of empioyment sutherzaton, i say

nalt

of perjui documents that { hare
{oe i modovent a0d/ o
.

—

).

ated 23 evidence of identrty ad employment eHigidility are genuine and reisteta me. [ am aware that
stements or we of [alse éocuments in connection with (his certificate.

Dae (Moawn, Day! Year)
e IR3 /BT

CERTIFICATION 11 prevarns ¥y o1 v (Ans (A \edevatuall [ BOEW, FRIET SIMARY o6 JENW/Y. 1088 LN 100wt ;a srared v me
1o el Mg % Sonsd Ba ol w(ermaiseon of woh | Jowe mv Knevwe e

Name {Print or Types

Addr=ms (Street Name a0d Numbder)

Cixy State

Zip Code

@ EMPLOYER REVIEW AND YERIFICATION:

(To be compieted arxd signed by employer.)

Ezamine one document [rom those in List A and check the correct bax, or examioe ooe document (rom List B aad one [rom List € and check the correct baxes.
nde ihe Document Jdentficxtion Number wnd Expiration Date, {or the document checked in that columa,

List A
.dentnny and Empiovmest Ebpbny

O Uaned States Prssport
O Ceruficate of United States Citzenshup
G Ceruficate of Naturalizatson

O Unexpired foreign pauspost with sttached
Employment Authofizaucs

T Alien Registrauon Card wth photograph .
D ocumeent | densification

4

Exspwstion Date ({f any)

Lt 8
{denuty

* .B{Sum 1s3ued drivers Ixznse or LD card

with s pnotograss. or iformanocn, including
asmve, sex, dase of dutlk deagnt, werght. and

cobfofeyu..(ﬂ/ )

{Spevily State
Q u.s. Military Card

Q Other (Speci{ly dacumest aad issuiag .,
ssthonmty)

Lxpeation Dete (i eny/

o, — 789

d

Lt C
Empioyment Eligidsbsty

/ﬁnnd Soctal Securny Numper Card 1other
(han & <2rq 1ating it 4 Aot vand {or

emptoyment)

O A nirth ceruficate usued 5 Scate couns or
MuUMmCIpal IGLHONLY JEWIAE L X1 ¢ Olher
sxrufication

O Unexpired (NS Empioymeat Autnonzauon
Speca{y form
']

Document [dentification
s

7

Lrpiretion Dese (if eny)

CERTIFICATION: {actest, uder penalty of perjury, hat [ Bave eramuined (e docurvent presented By the 100ve individusi. that they 1ppear 1o Be genuine. relate to

(e individual narsed. ind (hat the individual te Whe best of my tnowledge, i suihorized 10 work in the United Suates,

’V Signscure

Name (Prnt or Type)

Titte ’

I Emplayer Name

Addreus

|

rorm 1-9(03/20.17)
OMB No. 11150114

U S Oeparment of Justce

immigravon and Naturatization Semice
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